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Dedication
We dedicate our 2020 Annual 
Report to Erwin S. “Kip” Soule. 
Kip passed on May 29, 2020, at the 
age of 94.

He was a graduate of Newport 
High School, Class of 1943. Upon 
graduation, he joined the U.S. 
Navy and served over two years 
in the Pacific Theatre aboard the 
aircraft carrier USS Yorktown. 

After the service, he attended Husson College and started 
his banking career with the Merrill Trust Co. in Bangor. He 
rose through the ranks and became manager of the Old 
Town branch in January 1955. Subsequently, he took a job 
with the First National Bank of Bar Harbor, where he was 
made cashier and CEO of the bank in January 1957, and later 
became the bank’s president in 1962 until his retirement 
in 1989. Upon his retirement, he continued on the bank’s 
board of directors as vice chairman and then chairman for 
five years.

He was very active in banking and civic affairs. He was 
president of the Maine chapter of the Bank Administration 
Institute; a member of the Maine Bankers Association 
Board of Directors and Executive Committee for several 
years, and as its president from 1975-1976, and was also 
chairman of the Maine BankPac. He was president of 

the following organizations: the Bar Harbor Chamber of 
Commerce; the Mount Desert Island Hospital; the Mount 
Desert Island YMCA; the Mount Desert Island Lion’s Club 
and Kebo Valley Golf Club. He was Master of the Bar Harbor 
Masonic Lodge; chairman and a founding member of the 
Bar Harbor Housing Authority; co-chairman of the Bar Harbor 
Business Improvement Committee; chairman of the Town of 
Bar Harbor Warrant Committee; chairman of the Executive 
Committee and treasurer of the Maine Seacoast Missionary 
Society; treasurer of the Bar Harbor Club; cabinet secretary-
treasurer of the Lion’s International, District 41-0; member 
of the board of directors and treasurer of Friends of Acadia; 
founding board member of the College of the Atlantic; and 
a member of the following organizations: the Old Town 
Rotary Club, the MDI Lion’s Club, the Anah Temple Shriner’s; 
the governing Board of Trustees of The Jackson Laboratory, 
the Bar Harbor Bluenose Committee, The Jackson Laboratory 
Chapter, the George Edwin Kirk Post American Legion and 
Governor Brennan’s Business Advisory Council; and he 
was also a trustee of the Bar Harbor YWCA. He was the 
recipient of the Small Business Administration’s Banker 
of the Year Award in 1983 and the Bar Harbor Chamber 
of Commerce Cadillac Award in 1990.

Upon his retirement from First National Bank, the board 
of directors named the Bar Harbor bank building the         
“Erwin S. Soule Building” for his service to the bank and the 
community. 



Dollars in thousands, except for per share amounts 12/31/2020 12/31/2019 12/31/2018 12/31/2017 12/31/2016

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS

Interest Income  $77,119 $78,651   $70,543  $60,832  $53,759 

Interest Expense  17,286 26,158  20,334  13,529  10,812 

Net Interest Income  59,833 52,493  50,209  47,303  42,947 

Provision for Loan Losses  6,050 1,250  1,500  2,000  1,600 

Non-Interest Income  18,119 14,189  12,600  12,548  12,499 

Non-Interest Expense  39,652 35,172  33,467  31,651  29,383 

Net Income  27,129 25,525  23,536  19,588  18,009 

PER COMMON SHARE DATA

Basic Earnings per Share  $2.50  $2.36  $2.18  $1.82  $1.68 

Diluted Earnings per Share  2.48  2.34  2.17  1.81  1.66 

Cash Dividends Declared  1.230  1.190  1.110  0.950  1.030 

Book Value per Common Share  20.43  19.50  17.63  16.74  15.98 

Tangible Book Value per Common Share  17.60 16.75  14.87  13.97  13.20 

Market Value 25.40 30.23 26.30 27.23 33.10 

FINANCIAL RATIOS

Return on Average Equity 1 12.35% 12.51% 12.72% 10.91% 10.28%

Return on Average Tangible Common Equity 1,2 14.29% 14.66% 15.18% 13.11% 12.42%

Return on Average Assets 1 1.21% 1.27% 1.23% 1.10% 1.12%

Average Equity to Average Assets 9.84% 10.17% 9.70% 10.04% 10.86%

Average Tangible Equity to Average Assets 2 8.50% 8.68% 8.13% 8.36% 9.00%

Net Interest Margin Tax-Equivalent 1,2 2.94% 2.89% 2.91% 3.04% 3.05%

Dividend Payout Ratio 49.20% 50.42% 50.92% 52.20% 61.31%

Allowance for Loan Losses/Total Loans 1.10% 0.90% 0.91% 0.92% 0.95%

Non-Performing Loans to Total Loans 0.46% 1.28% 1.19% 1.27% 0.73%

Non-Performing Assets to Total Assets 0.32% 0.82% 0.79% 0.86% 0.48%

Efficiency Ratio 50.00% 51.04% 51.50% 49.72% 50.43%

AT PERIOD END

Total Assets  $2,361,236  $2,068,796  $1,944,570  $1,842,930  $1,712,875 

Total Loans 1,476,761 1,297,075 1,238,283 1,164,139 1,071,526 

Total Investment Securities 689,534 651,108 584,665 563,683 536,276

Total Deposits 1,844,611 1,650,466 1,527,085 1,418,879 1,242,957 

Total Borrowings 262,038 184,955 210,317 228,758 278,901 

Total Shareholders’ Equity 223,726 212,508 191,542 181,321 172,521 

1 Annualized using a 365-day basis except 2020 and 2016, in which a 366-day basis was used.
2  These ratios use non-GAAP financial measures.  See Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations  
for additional disclosures and information.

Selected Financial Data



DEAR SHAREHOLDERS

    There is a famous first line of a novel, A Tale of Two 

Cities, by Charles Dickens: “It was the best of times, it was 

the worst of times”. When looking back at 2020, I am not 

sure we can be so black and white. Yes, our team, our 

communities, our state and our country suffered this year, 

facing challenges that we had certainly never anticipated.   

In facing those challenges, however, your Company found 

a resiliency and a capacity to serve our customers that I 

found truly remarkable.

    First, before discussing the obstacles we faced and how 

we grew together as a team, let’s discuss our excellent 

financial results – 

    Driven by a 14.00% year-over-year increase in net-

interest income, The First Bancorp once again ended the 

year with record earnings, an outcome that exceeded our 

expectations given the challenges posed by the ongoing 

pandemic. Overall, net income was $27.1 million up 6.3% 

from the previous year. It was, all in all, a strong year for 

your Company financially and we were proud to share 

the results with our shareholders through our continued 

generous dividend payout. 

Financial  Condition
    Total assets at December 31, 2020 were $2.36 billion, 

up $292.4 million from the prior year end. Earning assets 

increased $269.3 million year-over-year, with loan growth 

of $179.7 million and investment portfolio growth of $38.4 

million. Commercial real estate and construction loans 

increased $87.8 million in 2020, including $39.5 million in 

the fourth quarter. Other commercial loans increased $66.2 

million in 2020, residential mortgage and construction 

loans increased $36.4 million, while home equity line of 

credit balances fell by $12.6 million. Overall loan growth 

excluding US Small Business Administration Payroll 

Protection Program (PPP) loans totaled $119.5 million, or 

9.2% for the year. PPP loan balances totaled $60.2 million 

at the end of the fourth quarter. 

DISCOVERING OUR 
RESILIENCY
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we assisted our loan customers weather the financial 

difficulties of the pandemic. Another way we assisted 

customers affected by the pandemic was by modifying 

their loan payment structures. Excluding loans serviced 

for the secondary market and through December 31, 2020, 

the Bank had processed 1,031 loan modification requests 

for interest-only payments or deferred payments in 

conformance with the March 2020 inter-agency guidance or 

the CARES Act, representing $291.1 million in loan balances, 

or approximately 20.5% of year-end loan balances, 

excluding PPP. Of the $291.1 million total, $238.4 million 

were in the commercial and municipal loan portfolios, 

$51.6 million were residential real estate secured loans, 

and $1.1 million were consumer loans. As of December 

31, 2020, loans totaling $62.2 million, or 4.2% of all 

loans, remained in either their original modification or a 

subsequent modification, down from $81.0 million, or 6% 

of all loans as of September 30, 2020.

Below is a summary of the modifications done in 2020 

to the Commercial/Municipal and Residential Real Estate 

portfolios:

    Total deposits at December 31, 2020 were $1.84 billion, 

up $194.1 million or 11.8% from December 31, 2019. Low-

cost deposits increased $275.7 million year-over-year 

centered in DDA and NOW balances; certificate of deposit 

balances decreased $84.4 million year-over-year. The 

increase in low-cost deposits funded earning asset growth, 

while overall wholesale funding levels were essentially 

unchanged year-over-year.

    The Company’s capital position remained strong as of 

December 31, 2020, with a total risk-based capital ratio 

of 14.82%, and a leverage capital ratio of 8.49%. These 

measures compare to 15.27% and 8.88% respectively 

as of December 31, 2019. The year-over-year change in 

the leverage capital ratio is the result of asset growth, 

including PPP loan balances. Each of the Company’s capital 

ratios remains well in excess of regulatory requirements.

Asset Quality
    Asset quality remains stable. As of December 31, 2020, 

the ratio of non-performing assets to total assets was 

0.32%, improving from 0.82% a year earlier, and the ratio 

of non-performing loans to total loans stood at 0.46%, 

improving from 1.28% at December 31, 2019. Net charge-

offs as a percentage of loans were 0.10% as of December 

31, 2020, up slightly from 0.07% in 2019 and 0.08% in 2018. 

Past due loans were 0.66% of total loans as of December 

31, 2020, down from 1.16% of total loans at December 31, 

2019.

    The provision for loan losses totaled $6.1 million for 

the year ended December 31, 2020, compared with total 

provision of $1.3 million in 2019. Despite improved and 

stable non-performing asset levels, continued positive 

charge-off metrics, and a lower level of past due loans, 

management has continued to consider the uncertainties 

brought about by COVID-19 and the potential impact on 

borrowers in its provision analysis. The allowance for loan 

losses stood at 1.10% of total loans as of December 31, 

2020, up from the 0.90% of total loans at December 31, 

2019. If PPP loan balances are excluded, the allowance as 

of December 31, 2020 would stand at 1.15% of total loans.

    Our participation in the Small Business Administration’s 

(SBA) Paycheck Protection Program was one way in which 

Commercial/Municipal Loan Modifications

Units Percentage Balance (000’s) Percentage

Paid Off 61 10% $9,027 4%

Subsequent Modification 54 9% 32,724 14%

Still in Original Modification 16 3% 7,244 3%

Out of Modification 470 78% 189,.413 79%

Total 601 100% $238,408 100%

Residential Real Estate Loan Modifications

Units Percentage Balance (000’s) Percentage

Paid Off 27 7% $5,930 12%

Subsequent Modification 154 43% 19,468 38%

Still in Original Modification 27 7% 2,615 5%

Out of Modification 154 43% 23,553 45%

Total 362 100% $51,566 100%



Operating Results
    Net Income for the year ended December 31, 2020 was 

$27.1 million, up $1.6 million or 6.3% from the year ended 

December 31, 2019. On a fully diluted earnings per share 

basis, 2020 earnings were $2.48, up $0.14 or 6.0% from 

the prior year. The Company’s Return on Average Assets 

of 1.21% for the year ended December 31, 2020 was down 

from 1.27% for the year ended December 31, 2019. On a 

Pre-Tax, Pre-Provision (non-GAAP) basis, 2020 Return on 

Assets was 1.72%, up from 1.57% the prior year. Return 

on Average Tangible Common Equity was 14.29% for the 

year ended December 31, 2020, down from 14.66% for the 

year ended December 31, 2019. On a Pre-Tax, Pre-Provision 

(non-GAAP) basis, Return on Average Tangible Common 

Equity for 2020 was 20.18%, up from 18.10% in 2019. The 

Company’s Efficiency Ratio (non-GAAP) was 50.00% for the 

year ended December 31, 2020, improved from 51.04% in 

2019. (GAAP Efficiency Ratio was 50.87% for the year ended 

December 31, 2020, down from 52.75% in 2019).

    Contributing factors to the Company’s 2020 annual and 

fourth quarter results included:

• Earning asset growth led to a $7.4 million increase in 

tax-equivalent net interest income year-over-year, an 

increase of 13.5%. In the fourth quarter of 2020 tax 

equivalent net interest income was up $2.3 million 

from the same period in 2019, an increase of 16.3%. 

• Net interest margins improved to 2.97% for the quarter 

ended December 31, 2020 and 2.94% for the year then 

ended, as compared to 2.87% and 2.89% respectively 

for the same periods in 2019. 

• Non-interest income was $18.1 million for the year 

ended December 31, 2020, up $3.9 million or 27.7% 

from 2019. Strong purchase and refinance volume 

led to secondary market mortgage banking revenue 

increasing $3.2 million, or 166.4% year-over-year. 

Revenue increased $342,000, or 10.3% year-over-year, 

at First National Wealth Management, the Bank’s trust 

and investment management division. Service charge 

income was negatively impacted by lower transaction 

volume related to COVID-19. 

• Non-interest expense for 2020 was $39.7 million, up 

$4.5 million or 12.7% from 2019. Employee salary 

and benefit expense increased 10.8% from the prior 

year centered in a larger employee base. Furniture & 

equipment expense increased 20.3% from 2019 and 

reflects recent investments to upgrade technology 

infrastructure. Transaction and data conversion fees 

related to a branch acquisition totaling $310,000 were 

recognized in the fourth quarter. 

    As of December 31, 2020, the Bank had $60.2 million 

in remaining PPP loan balances, down from $97.3 million 

as of September 30, 2020, the result of loan forgiveness 

payments being received from the SBA. Forgiveness 

payments resulted in immediate recognition of accrued 

origination fees associated with the underlying loans. PPP 

origination fees totaling $1.4 million were recognized in 

interest income in the fourth quarter. The Company had 

$1.6 million of accrued PPP origination fees remaining as of 

December 31, 2020. 

Dividend and Stock Performance
    As you are aware, 2020 was also not a “normal” year 

for the financial markets, with the financial sector being 

particularly hard hit. While markets rebounded in general, 

bank stocks have not, as of yet, experienced the same 

rebound as other industry groups. Shares of The First 

Bancorp closed the year at $25.40 down from $30.23 at 

the end of 2019. With dividends re-invested, shares of The 

First Bancorp provided shareholders with a total annualized 

return of -11.98% for the year ended December 31, 2020, 

and 53.26% over the five years then ended. The Company’s 

total return compares to the broad market over the same 

periods as measured by the S&P 500 with returns of 

18.39%, and 102.96% respectively, and the Russell 2000, 

in which we are included, with total returns of 19.93%, and 

86.15% respectively. The First Bancorp’s stock performance 

compares favorably to the banking industry over these 

same time horizons as measured by the KBW Regional 

Bank Index with total returns of -12.10%, and 32.18% 

respectively, and the NASDAQ Bank Index with total returns 

of -7.50% and 40.31% respectively over the same time 

periods.

    



    While the pandemic certainly had us changing course 

on some of our planned initiatives, 2020 was a year of 

accomplishments, driven by our amazing team. 

Belfast Branch Purchase
    While it happened in the second half of the year, one of 

the biggest, most newsworthy events for your Company 

was the purchase of a retail banking branch in Belfast, 

located in Waldo County. This purchase expanded our 

retail banking franchise to 17 branches and filled the gap 

we had between Knox and Hancock counties. In addition 

to loan and deposit accounts and a branch building, we 

also retained most of the branch staff. The transaction 

closed in early December and after a relatively seamless 

conversion, we opened with a socially distanced ribbon 

cutting ceremony on December 14, 2020. We are thrilled 

to be in Belfast and look forward to bringing our brand of 

community banking to Waldo County.  

Mortgage Banking Boom
    It seems like every few years we are discussing 

“unprecedented low rates” which cause mortgage banking 

refinance and purchase volume to explode. 2020 was 

again a time of unbelievable mortgage volume, starting 

at the beginning of the year and carrying through the 

pandemic. Including land-only loans, home construction 

and purchase mortgages, refinance transactions and Maine 

State Housing Loans which we originate and then sell, our 

mortgage team, with assistance from many, closed 1,194 

loans totaling $264 million which compares with 622 loans 

totaling $112 million in 2019. With most of our mortgage 

lending and processing team working from home we found 

new ways to communicate, to be productive and to service 

the needs of our customers. Loans were closed virtually, 

at picnic tables, through drive up windows and in parking 

lots. We added to staff to accommodate our customers 

needs and trained virtually as well. It was a true team 

effort and I can’t speak highly enough of the dedication our 

mortgage group showed throughout the year to make their 

customers’ dreams of home ownership or home refinancing 

come true!

2020 HIGHLIGHTS



Bank Director Magazine Ranking
    In late 2020, your Company, The First Bancorp, was 

named in the top 20 performance powerhouses from Bank 

Director, the leading information resource for directors and 

financial institutions nationwide.

    The 20 high-performing banks were selected based on 

total shareholder return generated over a 20-year period, 

ending June 30, 2020. Bank Director’s 2021 Ranking Banking 

study, sponsored by Crowe LLP, then went on to examine 

and rank 10 categories across banking focusing on a five-

year period from December 2014-December 2019. The First 

Bancorp went on to receive high marks, rating #5 Most 

Efficient Bank and #9 Best Bank for Creating Value. 

    We are very pleased to be included with these other 

high-performing banks and to receive this recognition on 

behalf of our great team.

Your Company and the Pandemic
    Pandemic planning has long been part of the bank’s 

business continuity plan. For many years we have 

developed, reviewed and revised how we would respond 

to a pandemic in our area. Like most pandemic plans, 

however, ours focused on how we would continue to run 

our operations if a percentage of our employees were ill 

with the flu or flu-like illness. We did not anticipate moving 

most of our work force home and closing our lobbies while 

continuing to support our customers and service their 

financial needs. Adjusting to the pandemic has been a big 

challenge and one that your team handled extremely well.

Branch Banking
    As the state went into a “Shelter in Place” mode in 

March of 2020, we made the difficult decision to close 

our lobbies and to service our customers through our 

drive-up windows. With all of our branch employees 

working efficiently and as a team, we were able to 

meet our customers’ expectations, service basic banking 

transactions, close loans, notarize documents, and 

generally do whatever was needed. Our phone center had 

a year of unprecedented call volume which they handled 

ably. Even after our lobbies were open, we understood 

that many customers were still not quite comfortable 

about coming into our lobbies, but had banking needs 

too complex for the drive-up, so we introduced ‘Curbside 

Banking’. With curbside, customers can set up an 

appointment, pull into a designated curbside spot at the 

branch of their choice, and our employees will come out to 

assist them with their transaction. With curbside, electronic 

banking services, expanded drive up services and 

lobbies retrofitted to keep things safe for employees and 

customers alike, the pandemic did not prevent us for doing 

all we could to ensure that our customers’ needs were 

being met in the safest way possible. We also successfully 

completed an ATM upgrade in 2021, providing our 

customers with the latest in ATM technology and we will 

be able to provide enhanced ATM services in the future. 

Banking was designated as a necessary service during the 

pandemic and our employees truly stepped up as essential 

workers in 2020, and continue to do so today.

Lending during a Pandemic
    As noted earlier, 2020 was a huge year for our mortgage 

lenders. In addition to closing a record number of home 

mortgage loans we also worked with our customers 

affected by the pandemic to alleviate their mortgage 

payment burden so they would not have to worry about 

losing their homes during this trying time. 

    On the commercial side, our focus for much of the year 

was the Paycheck Protection Program. The first round of 

PPP was implemented by the Small Business Association 

during the late spring of 2020. Once the program was 

announced, our teams moved into action. Communicating 

with customers and non-customers alike through a well-



attended series of Facebook live events, we kept our 

customers informed of the changing loan guidelines. 

Internally, we put together a series of teams that handled 

the loan process from start to finish. From Executive Team 

members to loan processors, loan officers, compliance 

staff and branch managers, we all banded together to 

close 1,718 loans totaling $97.6 million over a four to six-

week time period. While it was hard work, it was truly 

an uplifting experience for all of us to work together to 

tangibly impact our customers and communities. As this 

letter is being written, we are in the second wave of PPP 

funding. We have again completed a Facebook Live session 

on the new requirements and have put our teams together 

to assist our commercial customers through the continued 

days of the pandemic. 

Work from Home
    In recent years, one of the cornerstones of our planning 

process, and how I personally operate on a day-to-day 

basis is employee engagement. Since I was blessed to 

become President and CEO of this Company, I have spent 

countless hours meeting with employees, sharing meals 

and coffee and responding to questions and suggestions 

from all levels of the Company. Engaging employees, 

discovering why they work for First National Bank and 

what is important to them is one of the things that I most 

enjoy about being a leader. So, in March 2020 when it 

became apparent that for the safety of our employees, 

especially those that work in groups in larger rooms, that 

we needed to move as many people as possible home to 

work, I was not necessarily worried that employees would 

not be productive – we have hard-working, dedicated 

employees that understand how to get the job done. 

Instead, I was worried about our team dynamic – would 

we operate as well as a team with all of us working from 

disparate locations. 

    I am proud to say that your team has come through 

2020 and these continued trying times very well. When we 

initially moved our employees home, our IT, Application 

Support and Facilities teams helped with technology 

needs, moving workstations and providing immeasurable 

help desk assistance in getting folks set up at home. If 

needed, we even helped employees set-up Wi-Fi for their 

home offices. Working in a VDI environment through our 

hosted network allowed our employees to work safely 

and securely from home. Our existing video phones were 

sent home in some cases so employees could still “see” 

each other. Team meetings and conference calls were set 

up by conference call or Zoom and our Education team 

put together virtual alternatives for critical training needs. 

We were able to conduct our Executive Team and Board 



Best always,

Tony C. McKim
President & Chief Executive Officer

Best always,

Meetings by Zoom, held our annual meeting virtually, 

and we closed the year with a virtual employee awards 

ceremony. Again, as with all of our accomplishments, 

it was a true team effort as we got the work done and 

remained connected during this unusual year. A special 

thanks to all of our managers and supervisors as they 

rallied their departments to all pull on the same rope as 

we navigated 2020. 

    If we can find one silver lining in a year that needed 

some, with most of the staff housed in our Operations 

Center working from home, we were able to implement 

a long-needed rehab of the building. We now have 

refreshed, clean, bright offices for our operations groups.  

Strategic Planning
    As 2020 came to close we completed perhaps our most 

exciting initiative of the year – a new three-year Strategic 

Plan. In an all-day Zoom planning session, your Board of 

Directors and Executive Management Team came together 

to finalize the Strategic Plan that will guide us over the 

next three years. With 742 action items, this robust plan 

covers Community and Employee Engagement, Organic and 

Inorganic Growth, Process Improvements, and a myriad of 

other areas that will foster continued growth and success 

for your Company. As we open 2021, we are diving right in 

to set our goals based on these initiatives.

A Changing of the Guard
    While they are acknowledged more fully elsewhere in 

this report, I would like to note a 2020 Board of Directors 

retirement and two 2021 Executive Management Team 

retirements. 

Kitty Boyd: Kitty Boyd retired from our Board of Directors 

in 2020. A resident of the Boothbay Harbor Region and 

a board member since 1993, we wish Kitty a wonderful 

retirement enjoying her family, and time spent on the 

water. 

Charlie Wootton: Charlie Wootton, EVP and Senior Lender 

will retire in 2021 at the end of March. Charlie joined the 

Bank in 2000 after working at another local bank. Charlie 

and his wife Sue are looking forward to warmer weather, 

golf and more time with their grandson. 

Steve Parady: Steve Parady, EVP and Chief Fiduciary 

Officer, Division Manager of First National Wealth 

Management and Investment Services will also retire in 

2021, at the end of April. Steve joined the Bank in 2000. 

Prior to joining the Bank as an employee, Steve was on 

the Board of Directors of First National Bank of Bar Harbor. 

Steve and his wife Cindy are looking forward to doing more 

traveling and enjoying their family.

    While Charlie and Steve leave big holes to fill, the 

succession planning process we have used over the last 

few years has served us well. In 2020, we welcomed Jon 

Nicholson to our Executive Management Team. Jon has 

been our Senior Regional Commercial Lender in Penobscot, 

Hancock and Washington Counties for a number of years, 

and will be our Chief Lender after Charlie’s departure. Later 

in 2021, Pete Nicholson will join the Executive Management 

Team filling Steve’s role. 

    Proactively acknowledging pending retirements, 

determining successors for those employees and educating 

them to rise to new roles is something we have included in 

our last two strategic plans and we will continue to make 

this a priority going forward. 

    In summary, 2020 has been described in many different 

ways, with most us hearing the word “unprecedented” 

more times than we would like. For your Company, we 

had challenging days, days of wonderful service to our 

customers, and frankly days of concern, for friends and 

family members suffering from or exposed to the COVID-19 

virus. Transcending all that, however, we were joined in 

a common purpose, understood our mission and worked 

with shared values to achieve our corporate vision. 

    As always, I am thankful for your support and humbled 

that you have chosen me to lead this remarkable team.



Katherine (Kitty) Boyd – Kitty Boyd retired from our Board of Directors in 2020 

after serving on the Board since 1993. Kitty served your Company well over the years 

and was a member of the Trust and Audit Committees during her tenure. A resident 

of Boothbay Harbor, Kitty and her husband Bob own Boothbay Region Greenhouses. 

Kitty has been active in her community, particularly with the YMCA. In retirement, 

Kitty hopes to enjoy more time on the water and with her sons and their families.

Steven (Steve) Parady – Steve retires from First National Bank as Executive 

Vice President, Chief Fiduciary Officer. Prior to joining First National Bank in 2000, 

Steve owned and operated h is own small business in Northeast Harbor and 

served on the Board of First National Bank of Bar Harbor. During his tenure at the 

Bank, our Trust and Investment Management Division – First National Wealth 

Management, has seen tremendous growth and we now service customers from 

Bangor, Bar Harbor, Damariscotta, Ellsworth and Rockland. Recently, we added an 

investment services component to our offerings to effectively service and 

manage smaller accounts. Steve and his wife Cindy live in Bar Harbor. They look 

forward to more traveling and spending time with family.

Happy Retirement
In recent years, your Company has enjoyed both a stable Board of Directors as well as a strong, stable Executive Management 

Team, with our team averaging over 22 years of service to the Company and even longer in the banking industry. As we move 

into 2021, we want to acknowledge three retirements, one Director and two members of our Executive Management Team.

Charles (Charlie) Wootton – Charlie retires from First National Bank as

Executive Vice President, Chief Lending Officer. Joining First National Bank in 2000, 

Charlie came to FNB from another local bank. Originally tapped to oversee lending 

as well as the bank’s branches, the position evolved into one that oversees retail 

and commercial lending along with the credit and collections functions. Charlie has 

overseen great growth in lending and we now service our customers with a staff of 

over 20 commercial and residential mortgage lenders. Charlie and his wife Sue live in 

Rockport. Retirement will bring more golf, hopefully some warmer weather and time 

with their grandson.

Kitty, Steve and Charlie have all provided exemplary service to First National Bank. They all experienced the merger between 

First National Bank of Bar Harbor and The First National Bank of Damariscotta and shepherded the Company through a period 

of great growth and also times of great challenge. Their contributions were many and we are grateful for their time at

First National Bank.



































































































































































































































































Office Locations
Bangor
Bar Harbor
Belfast
Blue Hill
Boothbay Harbor
Calais
Camden
Damariscotta
Eastport

Ellsworth
Northeast Harbor
Rockland Park Street
Rockland Union Street
Rockport
Southwest Harbor
Waldoboro
Wiscasset

Office Locations
Bangor
Bar Harbor
Damariscotta

Ellsworth
Rockland Union Street

Board of Directors
Mark N. Rosborough, Chairman of the Board
Robert B. Gregory
Renee W. Kelly
Tony C. McKim
Cornelius J. Russell
Stuart G. Smith
Bruce B. Tindal
F. Stephen Ward  

Directors of The First Bancorp also serve
as Directors of First National Bank

The First Bancorp Executive Officers
Tony C. McKim
President & Chief Executive Officer

Richard M. Elder
Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Susan A. Norton
Executive Vice President & Clerk

First National Bank Executive Management Team
Tony C. McKim
President & Chief Executive Officer

Richard M. Elder
Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Susan A. Norton
Executive Vice President & Chief Administrative Officer

Steven K. Parady, Esq.
Executive Vice President,
Senior Trust Officer & Chief Fiduciary Officer

Tammy L. Plummer
Executive Vice President & Chief Information Officer

Sarah J. Tolman
Executive Vice President & Chief Banking Officer

Charles A. Wootton
Executive Vice President & Senior Lending Officer
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